] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 3
Technical Publication N° CE520.doc Date: 5/13

WESTINGHOUSE

ELECTRIC
UPRIGHT COOKERS
“K” SERIES

m)DELS: \
PAK 140W*59

PAK143W*59

PAK144W*59

PAK140W*61

PAK143W+*61

PAK144W+*61

PAK50/7RC*59

PAK509R*59

PAK518W+*59

PAK520W*59

PAK529B*59

PAKS557W+*59

PAK518W PNC 94000172666
PAK520W PNC 94000172766

\PAK557W PNC 94000174366/

© Copyright 2013 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD Technical Services




Variant Change Summary

*59 Oven, grill door and handle.

*61 Oven element configuration changed.

ML66 Klixon added to Oven.

First Built Dates:
PAK140W*59 4/11
PAK143W+*59 4/11
PAK144W*59 4/11
PAK140W*61 10/11
PAK143W+*61 10/11
PAK144W*61 10/11
PAK507RC*59 4/11
PAK509R*59 4/11
PAK518W+*59 4/11
PAK520W*59 4/11
PAK529B*59 4/11
PAK557W*59 4/11
PAK518W ML66 5/13
PAK520W ML66 5/13
PAK557W ML66 5/13

Page 2 CE520



CONTENTS PAGE N°
FIRST BUILT DATES 2
CONTENTS 3
OVEN ASSEMBLY 140W*59 4-5
OVEN ASSEMBLY 140W*61 6-7
OVEN ASSEMBLY 143W*59 144W*59 161B 501R 501RS 8-9
OVEN ASSEMBLY 143W*61 144W*61 10-11
OVEN ASSEMBLY 509R 507RC 518W 520W 529B 557W 12 -13
OVEN ASSEMBLY 518W ML66 520W ML66 557W ML66 14 -15
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 16 - 17
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 140W*59 18-19
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 140W*61 20-21
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 143W*59 144W*59 161B 501R 501RS 22 - 23
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 143W*61 144W*61 24 - 25
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 509R 507RC 518W 26 - 27
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 520W 529B 557W 28 - 29
HOB ASSEMBLY 140W 143W 161B 501R 509R 518W 529B 30-31
HOB ASSEMBLY 144W 501RS 520W 32-33
HOB ASSEMBLY 507RC 557W 34 -35
INTERNAL PACK 140W 143W 144W 161B 501R 501RS 509R 518W 529B 520W 36
INTERNAL PACK 509RC 558W 37
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 140W 38
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 143W 144W 161B 501 R501 RS509 R507RC 518W 39
520W 557W
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY 40
GRILL ASSEMBLY 41
INSTALLATION BAG 42
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 140W*59 143W*59 144W 161B 501R 501RS 43
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 140W*61 143W*61 44
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 509R 518W 520W 529B 45
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 518W ML66 520W ML66 46
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 507RC 557W 47
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 557W ML66 48

NOTE: In Parts Listings NI = Not lllustrated
N.P.A. = No Part Available
N.P.N. = Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CE520



0395 002 142.doc

MODEL:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5697

PAK140W*59

OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 4 CE520



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5697

QTY

0374 005 197

INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS

0208 003 452

SEAL OVEN BIOS MK 2

0028 025 418

COVER CLEAN HEAT FULL GALV BIOS

0122 004 537

ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321

0395 002 097

OVEN ENAM ELE FRM CON N/L BIOS

0489 001 170

BRACE OVEN REAR 540 BIOS

0374 005 198

INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS

0125008 371

CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS

0701 002 133

SCREW #6 4.2X28 HILO PAN PH

0349 001 376

SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

=
NiEaooN|o|olhw|N|-

0003 012 590

BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS

R IXPINRPIRPIPIRPIPIRPIRPP

Page 5 CE520



0395 002 142 V61.doc

EX. VIEW DRAWING 7937

PAK140W*61

MODEL.:

OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 6 CE520



ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 7937 QTY
1 |0374 005197 |INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
2 10208 003 452 |SEAL OVEN BIOS MK 2 1
3 |0028 025 418 |COVER CLEAN HEAT FULL GALV BIOS 1
4 10122 004 587 |ELEMENT 1000W CL/HEAT + EARTH 1
5 [N.P.A. OVEN ENAM ELEC FRM CONV BIOS 1
6 10489 001 173 |BRACE OVEN REAR 540 BIOS 1
7 10374 005 245 |INSULATION OVEN BACK 80 NGD 1
8 (389079304 |HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1

LMO03 LAMP 25W SES E14 300° C CLEAR (PTOFITEMS8)| 1

9 10125008 371 |CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1

10 |0701 002 133 |SCREW #6 4.2X28 HILO PAN PH 2
11 0349 001 376 |SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
12 0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
13 |0003 012 590 |BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
15 ]0122 004 562 |[ELEMENT BOOST ASSY 800W - BIOS 1
N.l. |0012 018 728 |SUPPORT ELEMENT BOOST 1
N.l. {0125 008 345 |CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 6

Page 7 CE520




0395 002 101.doc

MODELS: PAK143W*59 PAK144W*59 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5696
PAK161B*59 PAK501R*59 OVEN ASSEMBLY
PAK501RS*59

Page 8 CE520



ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5696 QTY
1 0374 005197 |INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
2 10208 003 452 |SEAL OVEN BIOS MK 2 1
3 10028 025 418 |COVER CLEAN HEAT FULL GALV BIOS 1
4 |0122 004 537 |ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321 1
5 0395002085 |OVEN ENAM ELEC FRM CONV BIOS 1
6 |0489 001170 |BRACE OVEN REAR 540 BIOS 1
7 |0374 005 239 |[INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
8 389079304 |HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1

N.l.  |[LMOO03 LAMP 25W SES E14 300° C CLEAR (PTOFITEM8)| 1
9 10125008 371 |CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
10 0701 002 133 |SCREW #6 4.2X28 HILO PAN PH 2
11 0349 001 376 |SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
12 |0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
13 |0003 012 590 |BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1

Page 9 CE520




0395 002 101 V61.doc

EX. VIEW DRAWING 7920

PAK144W*61

PAK143W*61

MODELS:

OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 10 CE520



ITEM [PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 7920 QTY
1 0374 005197 |[INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
2 10208 003 452 |SEAL OVEN MK2 BIOS 1
3 |0028 025 418 |COVER CLEAN HEAT FULL GALV BIO 1
4 10122 004 587 |ELEMENT 1000W CL/HEAT + EARTH 1
5 [N.P.A. OVEN ENAM ELEC FRM CONV BIOS 1
6 10489001170 |BRACE OVEN REAR 540 BIOS 1
7 10374 005 239 |INSULATION OVEN BACK 80 BIOS 1
8 (389079304 |HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1
9 10125008 371 |CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
10 ]0701 002 133 |SCREW #6 4.2X28 HILO PAN PH 2
11 0349 001 376 |SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
12 0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
13 |0003 012 590 |BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
14 0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
15 [0122 004 562 |[ELEMENT BOOST ASSY 800W - BIOS 1

N.l. 0122 018 728 |SUPPORT ELEMENT BOOST 1
N.l. {0125 008 345 |CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 6
N.l.  |LMOO03 LAMP 25W SES E14 300° C CLEAR (PT OF ITEM 8) 1

Page 11 CE520



0395 002 139.doc

MODELS:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5695

PAK557W*59

PAK507RC*59
PAK518W*59
PAK529B*59

OVEN ASSEMBLY

PAK509R*59
PAK520W*59

Page 12 CE520



ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5695 QTY
1 0374 005197 |INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
2 10208 003 452 |SEAL OVEN BIOS MK 2 1
3 0395002 207 |OVEN ENAM ELE FRM FAN BIOS 1
4 10489001170 |[BRACE OVEN REAR 540 BIOS 1
5 0374 005198 |INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
6 [389079304 |HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1

N.l.  |[LMOO03 LAMP 25W SES E14 300° C CLEAR (PTOFITEMG6)| 1
7 0125008 371 |CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
8 10122004 574 |[ELEMENT FAN RING EGO 1
9 0038016 777 |PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS 1
10 |0701 002 133 |SCREW #6 4.2X28 HILO PAN PH 2
11 0349 001 376 |SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
12 0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
13 |0003 012 590 |BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
14 10214 002 118 |MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
15 0026 001 042 |FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
16 |0065 009 265 |NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR 1
17 |0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 2

N.l. |0701 009 022 |SCREW #8 X 12 W/HD PH NIB ZCY 2

Page 13 CE520




0395 002 139 ML66.doc

MODELS:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5695

PNC: 94000180666

PAK518W
PAK520W
PAK557W

OVEN ASSEMBLY

94000180766
94000180866

Page 14 CE520



ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5695 QTY
1 0374005197 |INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
2 10208 003 452 |SEAL OVEN BIOS MK 2 1
3 |0395 002 207 |OVEN ENAM ELE FRM FAN BIOS 1
4 10489 001 148 |BRACE OVEN REAR 540 BIOS 1
5 |0374 005198 [INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
6 [389079304 |HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1

LMO003 LAMP 25W SES E14 300° C CLEAR (PTOFITEMG)| 1

7 0125008 371 |CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1

8 10122004 574 |[ELEMENT FAN EGO RING 1

9 0038016 777 |PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS 1

10 ]0701 002 133 |SCREW #6 4.2X28 HILO PAN PH 2
11 0349 001 376 |SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
12 |0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
13 |0003 012 590 |BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
14 10214 002 118 MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
15 ]0026 001 042 |FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
16 |0065 009 265 |NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR 1
17 |0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 2
N.l. |0701 009 022 |SCREW #8 X 12 W/HD PH NIB ZCY 2
N.I. |054100125 |THERMAL CUTOUT 190 DEG N.C. 1

Page 15 CE520




0402 001 103.doc
MODELS: PAK140W*59/61 PAK507RC*59 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5692

PAK143W*59/61 PAK509R*59 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
PAK144W*59/61 PAK518W*59
PAK161B*59 PAK520W*59
PAK501R*59 PAK529B*59

PAK501RS*59 PAK557W*56

(e

Page 16 CE520



ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5692 QTY
1 0038 006 895 |[PANEL SIDE UPRIGHT 2
2 10038 008 102 |PANEL COVER WIRE ELEC 540 BIOS 1
3 0022 041 089 |PLATE ANTITILT UPRIGHTS 1
4 |0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
5 0038 016 754 |PANEL LOWER BRACE 1
6 |0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 4
7 0589 001 032 BUMPER STOP BLACK OC98 2
8 |0081 009 215 |F/FRONT PAINT 540 ELEC R/C BIOS 1
9 0133002 223 |COUNTER SUPPORT LH U/R BIOS 1
10 ]0133 002 224 |COUNTER SUPPORT RH U/R BIOS 1
11 0125008 358 |CLIP KICK PANEL 4
12 10523 001 032 |FOOT LEVELLING 540 UPRIGHTS 2
13 ]0038 016 854 |PANEL KICK WHITE 540 1
14 10523 001 037 |FOOT LEVELLING UPRIGHT 2
15 0589 001 033 |BUMPER STOP GREY UC20 2

N.l. {0125 008 390 |CLIP HOB ASSY 540 2

Page 17 CE520



0038 012 025.doc

MODEL.:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5672
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

PAK140W*59

Page 18 CE520



ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5672 QTY
1 0160003 624 |[ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL LH UC20 1
2 |0038 007 968 |PANEL S/BACK WIRE COVER UC20 1
3 |0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
4 10160 003 623 |[ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL RH UC20 1
5 0019 008 123 |KNOB WHITE 7801 600 (INC ITEM 6) 7
6 29143982 CLIP KNOB (PT OF ITEM 5) 7
7 |0038 012 126 |PNL CNT S/B SCR 140 BIOS 1
8 10609 100 269 |LIGHT INDICATOR /LENS 3
9 ]0541 001931 [ THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
10 |0534 001 654 |SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 5
11 0574 001 257 |TIMER 60 MIN 360 ACTION PEAPSA 1
12 ]0150 005 259 |SCREW M4 X5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4

5

0065 009 209

NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75

Page 19 CE520



EX. VIEW DRAWING 5672
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

PAK140W*61

0038 012 025 V61.doc

MODEL.:

Page 20 CE520



ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5672 QTY
1 0160003 624 |[ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL LH UC20 1
2 |0038 007 968 |PANEL S/BACK WIRE COVER UC20 1
3 |0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
4 10160 003 623 |[ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL RH UC20 1
5 0019 008 123 |KNOB WHITE 7801 600 (INC ITEM 6) 7
6 29143982 CLIP KNOB (PT OF ITEM 5) 7
7 |0038 012 674 |PNL CNT S/B SCR 140 BIOS 1
8 10609 100 269 |LIGHT INDICATOR /LENS 3
9 ]0541 001931 [ THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
10 |0534 001 654 |SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 5
11 0574 001 257 |TIMER 60 MIN 360 ACTION PEAPSA 1
12 ]0150 005 259 |SCREW M4 X5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4
13 0065 009 209 |NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 5

Page 21 CE520



0038 012 024.doc

MODELS: PAK143W*59 PAK144W*59 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5671
PAK161B*59 PAK501R*59 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
PAK501RS*59

Page 22 CE520



ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5671 143|144 | 161 | 501
1 0160 003 624 |[ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL LH UC20 10 1]1|1
2 |0038 007 968 |PANEL S/BACK WIRE COVER 11111
3 0701009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULT]I X | X | x|X
4 |0160 003 623 |ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL RH UC20 1111
5 0019 008 123 |KNOB WHITE 600 UR 7801 (INCITEM®6) | 7 | 7 | 7 | 7
6 |29143982 CLIP KNOB (PT OF ITEM 5) 71777
7 |0038 012 127 |PNL CNT S/B SCR 143 BIOS 1

0038 012 128 |PNL CNT S/B SCR 144 BIOS 1

0038 012 129 |PNL CNT S/B SCR 161B BIOS 1

0038 012 130 |PNL CNT S/B SCR 501R BIOS 1
8 |0609 100 269 |LIGHT INDICATOR / LENS 33|33
9 0541001931 |[THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 11111
10 |0534 001 654 |SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 55|55
11 |0574 001 257 |TIMER 60MIN 360 ACTION PEAPSA 11111
12 |0150 005 259 |SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4 4| 4] a
13 |0065 009 209 |NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 55|55
14 |0534 001 687 |SWITCH ROCKER SINGLE POLE UC20 11111

Page 23 CE520



0038 012 024 V61.doc

MODELS: PAK143W*61 PAK144W*61 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5671
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

Page 24 CE520



ITEM [PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5671 143 | 144
1 0160 003 624 |[ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL LH UC20 1 1
2 10038 007 968 |PANEL S/BACK WIRE COVER 1 1
3 10701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X X
4 10160 003 623 |[ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL RH UC20 1 1
5 10019 008 123 |KNOB WHITE 600 UR 7801 (INC ITEM 6) 7 7
6 29143982 CLIP KNOB (PART OF ITEM 5) 7 7
7 10038 012 675 |PNL CNT S/B SCR 143 BIOS 1

0038 012 676 |PNL CNT S/B SCR 144 BIOS 1
8 10609 100 269 |LIGHT INDICATOR /LENS 3 3
9 |0541 001931 [ THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1 1
10 |0534 001 654 [SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 5 5
11 0574 001 257 |TIMER 60MIN 360 ACTION PEAPSA 1 1
12 10150 005 259 |SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4 4
13 0065 009 209 |NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 5 5
14 0534 001 687 |SWITCH ROCKER SINGLE POLE UC20 1 1

Page 25 CE520



EX. VIEW DRAWING 5668
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

PAK507RC*59

PAK509R*59

MODELS:

0038 012 029_0038 012 031.doc

PAK518W*59

Page 26 CE520



PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5668 S509R |507RC| 518
1 0160 003 624 |ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL LH UC20 1 1 1
2 0038 007 968 |PANEL S/BACK WIRE COVER 1 1 1
3 |0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X X X
4 10160 003 623 |[ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL RH UC20 1 1 1
5 0019 008 123 |KNOB WHITE 600 UR 7801 (INC ITEM 6) 6 6 6
6 29143982 CLIP KNOB (PT OF ITEM 5) 6 6 6
7 10038 012 117 |PNL CNT S/B SCR 518W BIOS 1

0038 012 121 |PNL CNT S/B SCR 509R BIOS 1

0038 012 299 |PNL CNT S/B SCR 507RC BIOS 1
8 0609 100 269 |LIGHT INDICATOR /LENS 3 3 3
9 10541001931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1 1 1
10 ]0534 001 724 |SWITCH AUXILIARY T/STAT 1 1 1
11 3306646 00 |CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY 1 1 1
12 0600 001 071 |LENS WEST 3 BUT 540 ELEC BIOS 1 1 1
13 0534 001 654 |SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 5 5 5
14 10574 001 261 |BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP 3 3 3
15 0150 005 259 |SCREW M4 X5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 2 2 2
16 0065 009 209 |NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 5 5 5

Page 27 CE520



0038 012 032.doc
MODELS: PAK520W*59 PAK529B*59 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5673
PAKS57W*59 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

Page 28 CE520



ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5673 QTY
1 0160003 624 |[ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL LH UC20 1
2 |0038 007 968 |PANEL S/BACK WIRE COVER UC20 1
3 |0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
4 10160 003 623 |[ENDCAP CONTROL PANEL RH UC20 1
5 0019 008 123 |KNOB WHITE 600 UR 7801 (INC ITEM 6) 6
6 29143982 CLIP KNOB (PT OF ITEM 5) 6
7 10038 012 298 |PNL CNT S/B SCR 557W BIOS 1
8 10609 100 269 |LIGHT INDICATOR /LENS 2
9 0541001931 [ THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
10 ]0534 001 724 |SWITCH AUXILIARY T/STAT 1
11 3306646 00 |CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY 1
12 10600 001 071 |LENS WEST 3 BUT 540 ELEC BIOS 1
13 |0534 001 654 |SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 5
14 10574 001 261 |BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP 3
15 0150 005 259 |SCREW M4 X5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 2
16 |0065 009 209 |NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 5

Page 29 CE520



0602 002 748.doc
MODELS:

Page 30 CE520

PAK140W*59/61
PAK161B*59
PAK509R*59
PAK529B*59

PAK143W*59/61
PAK501R*59
PAK518W*59

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5687
HOB ASSEMBLY




ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5687 QTY
1 0038 011 950 |PANEL FRONT PLAIN ENAM NZ540 1
2 0589 001 033 |BUMPER STOP GREY UC20 2
3 0602 002 879 |[HOB S/BACK ENAM RAD BIOS 1
4 0545 002 480 |TRIM H/PLATE SUPPORT SMALL NA 3
5 0545 002 481 |TRIM H/PLATE SUPPORT LARGE NA 1
6 [*0349 001 388 |SHEILD WIRING HOB 540 UR 1
7 [*0701 009 033 |[SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
8 0122 004 509 |[ELEMENT RAD SML 6MM 1250W ZIM 3
9 0122 004 510 [ELEMENT RAD LRG 6MM 2050W ZIM 1
10 ]0028 025 314 |COVER WIRING NAT RAD S/B UC20 1
11 | 0701009 022 |SCREW #8 X 12 W/HD PH NIB ZCY 4
12 | 0700 027 013 |SCREW 3/16BSW X 1' PAN #2PH NI 1
13 | 0706 009 002 \WASHER S/P INT 3/16 ZC 1
14 10705002 053 [INUT HEX 3/16 BSW STEEL NI 2
15 ]0037 011515 |[TRAY SPILL 540 R/C GIO UC20 1
16 | 0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB PK X

*NOTE: IMPORTANT, WIRING SHIELD SCREWS ARE USED AS THE EARTH

Page 31 CE520



EX. VIEW DRAWING 5688

PAK501RS*59

PAK144W*59/61

PAK520W*59

MODELS:

0602 002 752_V5.doc

ASSEMBLY

Page 32 CE520



ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5688 QTY
1 0602 002 859 |[HOB S/BACK ENAM SOL BIOS 1
2 10122 004 565 |[ELEMENT EGO 1000W 145DIA 2
2a 0122 004 563 |[ELEMENT EGO 1500W 145DIA 1
3 0122 004 564 |[ELEMENT EGO 2000W 180DIA 1
4 10349 001 388 |SHIELD WIRING HOB INTERIM 1
5 0705002 053 |NUT HEX 3/16 BSW STEEL NI 1
6 0712003 036 |CABLE CLAMP H909 2
7 |0706 009 002 |WASHER S/P INT 3/16 ZC 2
8 0700027 013 |SCREW 3/16BSW X 1' PAN #2PH NI 2
9 1445300 SPACER TUBE ALUMINIUM 6MM 4
10 0028 025 312 |COVER WIRING NAT SOLID 2
11 |0706 003 005 |WASHER S/P EXT 1/4 ZC 4
12 |0755001 018 |NUT HEX M6 ST/NI PLATED 4
13 0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX MULTI 2

N.l.  |0030 024 275 |[BRACKET ANTI-ROTATE SOLID 540 2

Page 33 CE520



0602 002 883 V55.doc

MODEL.:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 7501

PAK557W*59

PAK507RC*59

HOB ASSEMBLY

Page 34 CE520



ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 7501 QTY
1 |*0349 001 388 |SHIELD WIRING HOB ELECTRIC 1
2 [*0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX MULTI X
3 |0609 001416 |KIT HOB N GLASS CER SB GLOH540 1
4 10701002113 |SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 8
5 (3890728 31 V2 ELEM CERAM 215 DIA 2000W EGO 1
6 [389 070022 V2 [ELEM CERA DIA 165 1200W EGO 3
7 |387 372901 SPRING ELE CER GLOHO 540 EX HZ 4
8 3055186 00 PANEL BASE WELDED GLOHO 540 1
9 [3055188 00 INDICATOR HOTZONE GLOHO 540 1
10 |0126 010 065 |SLEEVE VIDAFLEX 161D CUT 200MM 1
11 |0712 003037 |CABLETIE 4" 1
12 305 5189 00 BARRIER PANEL GLOHO 540 1

*NOTE: IMPORTANT, WIRING SHIELD SCREWS ARE USED AS THE
EARTH

Page 35 CE520



0263 010 440.doc
MODELS: PAK140W*59/61 PAK507RC*59 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5686

PAK143W*59/61 PAK509R*59 INTERNAL PACK
PAK144W*59/61 PAK518W*59
PAK161B*59 PAK520W*59
PAK501R*59 PAK529B*59

ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5686 QTY

0327 001 194 |RACK SHELF OVEN FORM RUN BIOS
0050 010 751 |HANDLE GRILL DISH 540

0036 001 072 |DISH GRILL ENAM SEP OC98 PS
0327 001 153 |RACK INSERT GRILL DISH

AWN|EF
LN

Page 36 CE520



0263 010 461.doc

MODELS: PAK507RC*59

PAKS557W*59 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5685
INTERNAL PACK

ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5685 QTY
1 0327001194 |RACK SHELF OVEN FORM RUN BIOS 2
2 |0050 010 751 |HANDLE GRILL DISH 540 1
3 |0036 001 072 |DISH GRILL ENAM SEP OC98 PS 1
4 10327 001 153 |RACK INSERT GRILL DISH 1
5 |ACC014 SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS 1
N.l. |ACCO018 CERASEAL GLASS CT PROTECTOR X
N.I. |ACCO019 CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML X

Page 37 CE520



0009 001 656 V59.doc

MODEL.:

PAK140W*59/61

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5675
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex.5675

QTY

0050 010 690

HANDLE BAR WEST UC20

N.P.N.

ENDCAP HANDLE WEST UC20

0038 002 868

PANEL OVEN DR OTR ENAM SOL CAR

0030 024 379

BRKT INSUL O/DOOR LARGE

0701 009 052

SCREW #10 X 12.7 '5/16 HEX

0038 001 860

PNL IN OV DR ASS 540 SOLID BIO (INC ITEM 10)

0702 007 056

SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK

0750 006 005

SCREW M5 X 9 CSK BLACK ZINC

0701 002 113

SCREW #6X9.5 PAN PHIL ZC

Blo|o|~N|o|o|s|w(N|e

0045 001 075

HINGE OVEN DOOR 540 S/F BIOS (PT OF ITEM 6)

NININIXIEFINEFRRFRINFP

0271 001 348

SPACER HNDL OVEN DOOR 540 FS

N

0706 002 110

WASHER AL 3/8X3/16 20G SOFT

Page 38 CE520




0009 001 643 V59.doc

MODELS: PAK143W*59/61 PAK144W*59/61 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5678
PAK161B*59 PAK501R*59 OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY
PAK501RS*59 PAK507RC*59
PAK509R*59 PAK518W*59
PAK520W*59 PAK529B*59 ” 12 @/13
PAKS557W*59 10

— 1

> 7 e R
B Lo

11

14

ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5678 QTY
1 ]0545002 401 |[TRIM DOOR WINDOW A/W UC01 2
2 0255003 355 |GLASS OUTER DOOR A/W UC20 SCR 1
3 ]0050 010 690 |HANDLE BAR WEST UC20 1
4  IN.P.N. ENDCAP HANDLE WEST UC20 2
5 0038 002 866 |PANEL OV DR OTR ENAM WES CAR 1
6 [0030 024 072 |BRKT INSUL O/DOOR SMALL UC01 1
7 |0701 009 052 |SCREW #10 X 12.7 *5/16 HEX 2
8 0038 001 859 |PNLIN OV DR ASS 540 WIND BIOS 1

0045 001 075 |HINGE OVEN DOOR 540 S/F ASSY (PTOFITEMS8)| 2

9 |0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 3

10 ]0255 003 261 |GLASS INNER DOOR A/W UCO01 1
11 0208 003 428 |SEAL CLIP GLASS BLACK UCO01 2
12 |0005 003 018 |CLAMP GLASS S/S O/DOOR UCO01 2
13 |0750 001 027 |SCREW M5 X 16MM S/STEEL 2
14 0750 006 005 |SCREW M5 X 9 CSK BLACK ZINC 2
15 10701 002 113 |SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 2
N.l. 10271 001 348 |SPACER HNDL OVEN DOOR 540 FS 2
N.l. /0030 024 377 |BRKT INSUL O/DOOR SMALL 540 2
N.l. |0706 002 110 |\WASHER AL 3/8X3/16 20G SOFT 2

Page 39 CE520



0009 006 733 V59.doc
PAK140W*59/61

PAK143W*59/61
PAK144W*59/61
PAK161B*59
PAK501R*59
PAK501RS*59

MODELS:

PAK507RC*59
PAK509R*59
PAK518W*59
PAK520W*59
PAK529B*59
PAK557W*56

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5680
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5680

QTY

0050 010 690

HANDLE BAR WEST UC20

N.P.N.

ENDCAP HANDLE WEST UC20

0701 009 052

SCREW #10 X 12.7 '5/16 HEX

0045 001 085

HINGE GRILL DOOR SPRUNG 540

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

0038 001 854

PNL IN GR DR 540 ENAM DEEP

N[OOI IWIN|F-

0038 002 865

PNL OUT GR DR 540 ENAM DEEP

RR|IXINNIN(F-

0271 009 052

SPACER HNDL OVEN DOOR 540 FS

N

0706 002 110

WASHER AL 3/8X3/16 20G SOFT

Page 40 CE520




0488 001 409.doc
MODELS:

PAK140W*59/61
PAK143W*59/61
PAK144W*59/61
PAK161B*59
PAK501R*59
PAK501RS*59

PAK507RC*59
PAK509R*59
PAK518W*59
PAK520W*59
PAK529B*59
PAK557W*56

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5691
GRILL BOX ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5691

QTY

0327 001 168

RACK SIDE SUPPORT GRILL UC20

0138 003 310

ROD GRILL ELEMENT SUPPORT

0022 040 962

PLATE GRILL REFLECT WASH R/C

0559 001 094

DUCT GRILL BOX 540 R/C BIOS

0488 001 405

GRILL BOX ENAM 540 BIOS

0125 008 345

CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20

0122 004 538

ELEMENT GRILL 2200W S/S321

0589 001 033

BUMPER STOP GREY UC20

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

Blo|o|~N|o|o|s|w(N|e

0092 001 211

FLUE DUCT OVEN ELEC 540 BIOS

RININRIAS Rk IRk

Page 41 CE520



0564 001 384.doc
MODELS: PAK140W*59/61 PAK507RC*59 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5372

PAK143W*59/61 PAK509R*59 INSTALLATION BAG
PAK144W*59/61 PAK518W*59
PAK161B*59 PAK520W*59
PAK501R*59 PAK529B*59
PAK501RS*59 PAK557W*56

ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5372 QTY
1 |0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 2
2 0030 024 158 |BRACKET STABILITY BOLT 540 1
3 0116 001 002 |BOLT STABILISING 540 UPRIGHTS 1

Page 42 CE520



MODELS:

<
- o~
- ~ —
- O
/S oz T N e
et Y IS o
[ ' T w w
- x
\ = j = o
N e-: / = E
N =5 & prd
N OE (V] Q
— LT Sz L
3 . . > cs @
— - S J Yo W — ©
b4 - | 1 [ %Cz’ v o~
2 - ¢r z \ ! 5= 2 bl
= 2 . u O =2 1
= bt ] = a N L : < ™~
= < uE S . . o W |
- B o - i R ol m =z ']
Zowow L9 = ts}
wa Z u_—_;ﬁ o —
oW
W oWz PR = z z
~TE5 " & I ~
oox T w 5 7 O— WO = a
TR r——1 ' ‘e Zuw
& .
wo T —E S - = \ - &(ﬁl &)
poadzes 25 \ Loy < =
Cr>rdza b = o S S weo o =
TOOLOOW 4 axz b4 ~ Fid . =
T A S T Y.L o T a
a r -+ = ;
(I;‘—‘ 5%
Ly
o - S~
a0 . s
g ! - . o y
H E— : Vg g .
T 5%at
-8 z L} i <xu3
iz ‘ o e
w = o N S 1]
. N - e
w 4 < aZ 3 ~ . - egrs
I - S A N u§§;
= CEDo
—= EE=
z Ur¥e
&
- B3
£9
e, EE
2a
23
- G
L0—
—~ ‘;‘ - 3 -
e o=
Lt S 5 = 4Z0
S en? : R S
S & - = oS s | gls
2oz oz oz Py % 8 [xgls
o X x x =5 R £ 5
I w e a 2 [alq]
o ow v v xx 2 3 k3t
e (e o T ] S : L
s <
g = o3 (xRS
@ : R
-~ 5
-+ o =] st ol
[t P
& [ HERNEE
[ za _®7
26 & =t M
RS = Gl Sz =[P
C 53 ¥38 ElE o
~ PN °s [Ehrt} 213 |33
<« o« 2 Leeere—— 00— ¢ V! 2 (i P
b ~ o~ - —t—t—1
fe N 1o : - e Ly =la
<« v < o ! s 3k
g Z < = B CIRR
= ~ o HE
? Tz ® g
5 © % g zlo
< ~ 0 <=
5 L] L3 ES
< ' c
P
o i e ;‘
=
o
=

PAK140W*59
PAK144W*59
PAK501R*59

PAK143W*59
PAK161B*59
PAK501RS*59

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165-002-326

WARNING

IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or
damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 43 CE520




MODELS: PAK140W*61 PAK143W*61 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
PAK144W*61 0165-003-215

=]
p— [ )
- T
T
= :
(‘\.E Ll
- - - i
- & 'E: — ;
~ b g / Ca U=
B ha = | | = 2w
© - B v
F. T N =2 &
' T . o= =
— [ = = - \ . . P LT
- b . : :
Z F wE S 49 0Op = we W
. a o g o ©
— W g
N W
i o= L’}Iiﬁ o
L T -
W W= o — =2
EE= P = =
=TI Lo '
(=10 [ ; b\ o [W=) E
M=l O G
o Duw= ¢ | | = =
W o - < I
Oxz—= L] | ; =m @
o — L 3 = Ll — . - =
s O e “ = A ;o= mﬁ =
ToduLoOw S = W~ =
z S h " - =
x & o - =
- = £
o b w3
LaE
"@":E: - -
F8. ~ >
5 h - i T
E o
B " .
1 ' =
tx = j /
i P ' e
] = o A £
(™) = (-3 -
Fr -]
3M e L 19 9r
—
=0
T .
d o
~ ! N i
Oo— =
e 2
=
Nl ~
F
o N £ =
i g &
=
S
=
o
o
[=8
&
=
=
. =
e _ =]
— P 43z =
i 28R Zis =
~ == g =" L =
=3 = o i : 2
- H =
L " = §
= w ea W 2 - =,
= - = S Q-+ ot b
o — =4
= = = = 1 T Q s S
o = = a3 z B
x w ' = —1
wi w = =
o wy o
e Il A © =9 : e
=l x
' = = - .
2 0o = =z SESZ =
=] ! Y] ngjs - =
o og - [ E -
- a -l: = 3 ;
= A = £
2 =< i =
Lia m=iE = =
==, = K
o b 25 a =
= FHigds 2 =
. o N = =
- = H
" T 5 = O— ™ i s n(E
¥ M W — o o ol el
- =4
f s x = | - 335
= - T = FR RS
= 5
o = o= _ 2 LIzl
[ o o
= A - =l
X - oa ==
g Wwoon , 38
= o
- - ;
=
[
=

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or
damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 44 CE520



MODELS:

HOB E

SOLID HOTPLATE

RADIANT HOTPLATE

GRILL BOX E

PAK509R*59
PAK520W*59

CONTROL PANEL E

OVEN E

11 SPILLAGE TRAY E (if fitted)

PAK518W*59
PAK529B*59

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165-002-327

i

=0

LoAD

LoAD

ECN 05A012A

CABLE OF 75°C RATING MINIMUN
P/N 165-2-327

THIS RANGE MUST BE CONNECTED WITH
WARNING: THIS RANGE MUST BE EARTHED

= 4.5 kW (18, 6A)
= 6.5 kW (27.1N)

Ll

= 4.5 kW (18.6A)
L2 = 5.8 kW (24.20)

TOTAL = 10.3 kW (42.8A)

L

L2
TOTAL = 11.0 kW (45.7M0)

PHASE
LE. WP
L SWITCH

LoAD

PUASE
GRILL
SWITCH

1u81¢kbon

ovEN

SR

U
AT 5.0

Hi

INSTALLATION INSPECTOR PLEASE WOTE:

P2
1 T/STAT
| .

=

L0

|
STEren

:

ELECTRONIC
CLOCK

Cif fitied)

o

-]

i
313
o
-
2(3
-
3|
-
::E
E
B
1

WARNING

IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or
damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 45 CE520




MODELS: PAKS518W PNC: 94000180666 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
PAK520W 94000180766 0165-003-253

= I:*E
= w5
- —
PiF = <
-~ == = | ©
@ ! c\ i -~z W =
-+ b Ll = o
- ! Iz == B L
— ' [h
- \ ! ] _
(' -
“ Iy . A s - =0
—_ - o == = ™
— = . Ly o— = L
) i N
LW Lui L o™
L1 = o (5] =
W - = =
TR T - - '_OU =T Te)
LEET F I wuy O s}
== - —
owe L / N = w =
m—Ll O o = =
- O | [ E——
bl o . L =
AEE = \ ! o = -
m— O =l — = -
OISQO%L ; AN S = t.). =
TwOLOOw 3 o .
. | E _ N n:g =
T = T wo  Z
1] wi e T o«
-3 — =
tﬂgyhe; - =
== s E
- =
=1 i
s,—n / oL
= | (s
. o = \ J
= o
w = - \ / .
() D = == = J
Nz o
1oE T = i i iy
@ 9
=0
Fd “y
'\_c / c\ q
- | [
.=
\ ! .
w .
So 3 \ /o 5
T L_ — =
D L
o @
= T
3= - =
=2 = =
= =g JTWES -
5 = aEo =]
= h — L -
s o 1o =
= (AR W1 L) E;
=y £
" o =
w == o
=z < =
N s X s
Pt
® (5 5
o -
zE= =
- = wgE
o o T e z
wo eoen - N =
- = O
= [: o pres -
Eo2us W AL
— — e = o~
a = =
= = = ° {’“\
=] L e = o Ty @
T o wm e = o0 5 u
o .- O—= Ze= =5 =
- - wn o gen Wy =
- = S2 z
o " " —_ =
s " o —O ® . w
—
—_ o Oo—= — ,_‘u =
s <
@
'9 O0— v ™ 3 =
- & &
o
— T
T .
L o o W
= O
- o = N -
— [ w3
E - = - z. .
=
o = = = g5=
b
— w oo ™ W
= . . - —
- - w 2 W
ﬁ " " "
o —_ od
— g 4

TOTA

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or
damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 46 CE520




MODELS:

PAK507RC*59

PAKS557W*59

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

0165-002-355

[=])
= =
= —
-= £
=5 Z

=
Az uw
= w
S m
a = L=
~= w
TO =
[ o Z0 n
= ) == &
w5 3 o =
o« O
W <<
2 we G
x m
= o =
= Eo
wo
=4 ~
S =,
= w =
wo E
o
=L
o = e
~ <<
T O acm g
= a <<
3 S L -
o - p o
] — - <C
2 =
=
=
o =
~=x
Exe]
L 3
73 ]
-
L=
w ]
=
[ T
oW
W=
X< =
xI=<o o
oo b=
o= o~
- Ow —
[
azz=
M—LOZw
oe>EO> a =
TOOLOO ~=
o
= a ®—¢
LE K3
e 3 ILYIIOND
ory I+ 104 80H
w 1 ]
<
= o«
o o
= -
=0 5 s LzF W ow
i =2 = g2 &
o [GI=] ;Eo =1
-e = = Y g3=
—‘5 ™ =1t
= s ZE EN
-0 2| == S B
H °n 2 =\ ~3c=
L= = 58
Lodio
<,2m
o <
Z=zo= v wi
> Yoo wi= T =
=x 3uwo— ———
z= = = w =2
w o = -
>0l [ — wish £57c
©>0c ?_n ~ = =-a%
S I
- 72\ s3gs
"3
_—% - J - wTnc
=
- = o0 == w2
-~ - < ot zz <
-~ | &-w
< < @ Wz w | = ZEw»
°m 5 STO BuR 5 | =<zt
- = —
<o M = ~ W = | 372
Sl w22
s 2 = 2| =ags
T T Wlw—ao
&8 - & [Zg82
wy Lp - - =IO
azE&
w2 @ 8 |23%8
-4 = luas =
[T T o 8| Yuw—
- &N g =iz ala =
- - = r—o—= 0 £ 2 | oyaiis
.5 o5 - gié“’"’
- = =z | T -hwn
S [G2uE=
Som =
- e
v 3 = | exra—
=3 d4 e nz
Ex- = Ol — = L
[l - :guw
2y~ B |orE.2
GEC Z | Turz
w = lF=aFc
w =

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or
damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 47 CE520



MODELS: PAKS57W PNC: 94000180866 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165-003-252

- -
e
o o % m
T — = ~
- —-= =
- =5 I <
E az W &
Ll = -
- L
== 5 )
a = L Lt
- [F1)
—
= - Z0
wE 3 sz 2| ©
o 3 = Ly
= [ ]
ey I <
Lo o ™
m = b=
o - f==]
o o
o e}
o ¥}
= —
L ; =
w1
© =
=
L —
o T
P
o

THIS
WARNING;

FHASE FHAS
RO HEF R.R. H/F
J 1 SWITCH
N {—————:M
) LOAD

L.R
SWITCH
LOAD

PHASE

O

w T HOLFIMONT
LOH 404

F

HO
GRIL
OVEN
FRON
CONT
GVEN

F. O HIF
SWITCH
1ﬁ\

LOAD

£
%

FHASE
FiLoT
(4]

GR |
DIc
ILL
EN
Q
RE
o
ULES

s

LI L
Q 0O
PHASE
GRILL
SWITCH
[
LOAD
IN

==5=
: wzid
(-4 SLo—
= <L - -
W - I ST=
Bt =0 e
g - —td
— o~ o7
“ 7\

(PASS AT 0.01 M2 AS/NIS 3000 WIRI

h
(-igi

- i
-~ 3 zZ,
- w|="=
P E | ee—
g g |5
0 M o= =T

— oo w S
- o=
= “ )
e — = =
o 2
L s = &=
- o — =) =
= '—) =
nonon =3 Y —

[}

— oo o =k a
J . W w prr
- e = ]
=} og = @

[ = =

- =)

=

<

3

)

=

=

w

=

ELECTRON|C
TIMER
Lif fitted)

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or
damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 48 CE520



